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March 28, 2011

Date
PUBLIC HEARING ON TAXICAB

LICENSE APPLICATION OF ADAM HAWXBY

WHEREAS, Adam Hawxby, 2939 East Douglas, filed an application for a license to drive a
taxicab and limousine in the City of Des Moines, and the Department of Traffc and Transportation
rejected said application; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hawxby requested an opportunity to address the City Council on the matter
of his application; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hawxby has been provided with the opportunity to address the City Council
on the matter of his application for a license to drive a taxicab and a limousine; and

WHEREAS, Adam Hawxby's Driver's License suspension for OWL 2nd probation violation in
2006, his conviction for Driving with License Under Suspension in 2008, and his conviction for
Driving Without a Driver's License was the basis for his denial under Des Moines Municipal Code
§ 126-218(a)(2)(iii) & (b )(2) regarding qualifications for taxicab license issuance, and § 126-
70.2(a)(3); NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED (Choose one of the two alternatives):

_ Alternative One: That Mr. Adam Hawxby's application for license to drive a taxicab
and/or limousine in the City of Des Moines be and is hereby denied.

MOVED BY TO DENY LICENSE.

_ Alternative Two: That Mr. Adam Hawxby's application for license to drive a taxicab
and/or limousine in the City of Des Moines be and is hereby granted.

MOVED BY TO GRANT LICENSE.
FORM APPROVED:

.

k:. ~S'cV
Katharine Massier
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE

COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GRIESS

certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,

HENSLEY among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY

MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
MOORE

hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

TOTAL

MOTION CARRD APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk
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March 8, 2011

OFFICE OF THE em' CLERK

Mr. Adam Hawxby
2939 E. Douglas
Des Moines, IA 50317

Re: Taxicab & Limo Driver's License Appeal

Dear Mr. Hawxby:

The purose of this letter is to acknowledge receipt of tiely appeal of the decision to
deny issuance of a taxicab license, as presented to you in a Februar 23, 20111etter from
the City Traffc Engieer.

Accordingly, I have set this matter for hearg on March 28, 2011 at 5:00 p.m. in the
City Council Chambers, City Hall, 400 Robert D. Ray Drive. A copy of the portion of
the City Code pertaining to the appeal process is enclosed for your information. Failure
to appear at the scheduled hearing wil be deemed as a waiver of your rights to a
hearing.

Please call if you have questions or concerns in this regard.

Sincerely,

b~~-
Diane Rauh
City Clerk

DR:kh
Ene.

cc: Jeb Brewer - Engineerig
K. Massier - Legal

M. West - Police
G. Fox - T & T
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Diane Rauho
:City Ckrk= x:-
:€it~ii--..
~O~bert D. Ray Drive0: l-
2be~bines, IA 50309

Cl='"

I request a hearing before the City Council to appeal the decision of the

City Traffic Engineer to deny my Taxicab and/or Limousine License

application, as outlined in Section 126-218 and/or 126-70.2 of the

Municipal Code. I understand I must provide a letter from the Taxicab

and/or Limousine Company stating that they will allow me to drive for

them and will provide dispatch service to me.

Name ¡4daw¡ N-Xbf .
Address 2 q5q c ddUb /~vt dc¡ll +A-

,j S-O 1 I 1
Phone '7 I ç - l-It-I? - /L 7 ~

Date S - 8 - 2 t) / I

~/~..Signature 0-



ALLBEE1S OLD MARKET
tf~

Limousine Service

March 8,2011

I, Rod Allbee, of Allbee's Old Market Limousines would be willng to give Mr. Haxby a
chance to work at my company dependant upon pre-employment drug and alcohol test. If
he passes with negative results I feel he could be a good asset to my company. His
position would be both working in the shop detailing and driving. I would also check
bimonthly his drving record to insure he had no additional occurrences.

Than you,~/A~
Rod Allbee
President

..=0ri (" ~ "Ul_~-l ::
o -. , -
- (" CX r-zr-rr", :b msn :: :x-=" - 0-~ ..

0

4875 N.W. LOVINGTON DES MOINES, IA 50310

253"9589



CITY OF DES MOINES
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

42"

February 23, 2011

Mr. Adam Hawxby
2939 East Douglas

Des Moines, IA 50317

RE: Taxi and Limo Driver's License

Dear Mr. Hawxby:

Please be advised that based upon a recommendation of the Des Moines Police Department, I have
denied your application for a Taxi and Limousine Driver's License. This denial is based on your driving
record, which does not meet the requirements for obtaining a Taxi or Limousine Driver's License.

According to the Police Department records, the following activity occurred:

Driving Record:

09/21/2006
02/02/2008
11/23/2010

Driver's license Suspended for Probation Violation
Convicted of Driving while Suspended
No Drivers License

These records do not meet the requirements for a good driving record as required by the City of Des
Moines Municipal Code. Therefore, your application for a Taxi and Limousine Driver's License is denied
under Municipal Code Section 126-218 (a-1, i, ii) (b-3) and 126-70.2 (a-3). A copy of the code sections
are enclosed for your information.

If you desire to appeal this matter, you may request a hearing before the Des Moines City Council by
filing a written appeal with the City Clerk within ten (10) days of receiving this letter. If you do appeal this
matter, your background information will be provided to the City Council and you must appear at the
designated hearing for your appeal to be considered. You must also provide a letter from the Taxi or
Limousine Company that they will allow you to drive for them.

Sincerely,

~òêß¡
~~~ L. ~ox
City Traffic Engineer

GLF/jag
Enclosure
cc: Jeb Brewer, City Engineer

Katharine Massier, Legal Dept.

Michael West, Police Dept.
Diane Rauh, City Clerk..

...~
Traffic & Transportation Division' T 515.283.4973 . f 5 i 5.237. i 640 / Capitol Center. 600 E Court Ave.. Suite 200. Des Moines. Iowa -50309
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City of Des Moines, Iowa

Office of
Des Moines Police Department

Community Outreach and Protective Services Section
Traffic Unit

To: Gary Fox
Traffc and Transportation

Date: 02/23/2011

From: Michael West

Senior Police Officer
Traffc Unit

Subject: Taxicab License
Adam Hawxby

The applicant currently has an Iowa Class "D" driver's license, which does meet the
requirements to operate a taxicab. A review of Mr. Hawxby's driving record reflects that with-in
(5) years preceding this application the following activity occurred.

09/21/2006 Suspended

02/02/2008
11/23/2011

Violation of Probation
Driving Whle Suspended
Driving with No Driver's License

Ths application is being denied under City of Des Moines ordinance 126-218 (a-1, i)

l/J-
Michael West 4810
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Name

~-ig-i!

ai k.~')

lÇ diN /a.S

:r 0 "'~ .çå"S Ic
(Cit, State & Zip Code)

Address

c; ¡ i J i l Color of Hair: b ;'0 cJ 11,
,

n Ò

- J-1i
(Phone Number)

Class: b~ -l Exp. Date: ~ - / b~ ¿ 0 ì

Color of Eyes: b I iJt-

When?

Birth Date: Z - ; 2. -10 DL #

Weight: / ß"O Height:

SS#

Have you ever been licensed as a City of Des Moines Taxi/Limo Driver?

Years of experience driving an automobile. '2 ç

Have you ever had your driver's license suspended/revoked?

Taxi/Limo: C
2 pO t:

Give reason(s) for suspension/revocation. OW:T-
1.¿ S If so, when?
." lCèJv7V1C, (d~

List all convictions for traffic violations for which y,our license was suspended/revoked during the last five (5) years.

List all convictions for criminal offenses other than traffic offenses during the last ten (10) years.

:" ~M~LÕ-çMÊf.ff'REC'õRÕ!~+N'~'? i: ~ -'¡;'Y'H;:l'~'" ""',"""'" --",' ":' """",.,., ".:--""

. . "::"_~ '-';-:':V .:". .;~~~..'~ '." "1.-:-: ". :.:"..;.-~.,- ....(.. ...'.:'.';'. '~",', :~ ::: ..:....,:..,.":" : '; . ': '. ,.. ~ ~"'. ',.~:"!: .~ .... ..-~ .. ,.:::...' "~"'"

...., ......... ":~',' ....:..' '. . . .... : ,.' ~. "'-:';'", . ....: '. . ...... " ' " , ,', ',' " " " " " ,'.' ," ,', " , '~.' '.. .-..;. . ".: ..;..'

From To Emplover's Name and Address EDUCATION RECORD:

ýo1 (d~'t W -L'- +""
Circle

¡--
School Highest Grade

'" to \ -r hoYl L i. '.lsÍ" :LA-
Completed

Elementary 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

High School 9 10 11 12

College 1 2 3 4 5 6

Trade School 1 2 3 4

Other

;i:B~:§Arr1l J~EÇQß9l:~~~ :~~....~~:::;;;::~:;~;~~r~~s~'¡:~~~::~~t.i~t~ . ~:':~fC::

: ~.:...,:.~ ~ ";',;;'~ ;: .';' . :......... v..;.~~..':':':';" ." :~..;.. .... " .. ' ~ .. ".'.

" ....

List any physical impairments or disabilty that would affect your abilty to drive. ~
1

List any current medications or medical conditions for the past five (5) years whic ight affect your abilty to drive:
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City of Des Moines

Traffic and Transportation

APPLICATION, FOR LICENSE TO DRIVE A T AXICAB/LIMOUSINE IN THE CITY OF DES MOINES

Pagè 2

REFERENCES (persons known by you for at least one year):

1. Name, lt 1 Mr/I. d ~ h~

Address 'Z e¡ '1 q C- tJouC) /r.cS ¡A~

2. Name 4n r ¿ /4- ,l-1 )q,l.XÌ? 1
Address '" -, ~ '7 ;1l-.. y" v- K

3. Name S.4 il 11 '" àPevr )cci r

Address

Phone No. 7/ s- - 3' 2 (- & I ?. 2.

Phone No. 5'(S~ tÏ7 J - :3 qs--

Phone No. Sf) - qî 1- c.1 q ~O

i hereby agree that if a license to drive a Taxicab/Limousine is issued to me that I wil conform with all ordinances,
rules and regulations governing Taxicab/Limousines and their drivers of the City of Des Moines.

i hereby swear that I am the individual making the foregoing application for a Taxicab/Limousine License and that the
answers to the foregoing questions and other statements contained herein are true to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

'2 - I f(" I (

(Date)
~~'(Applicant's Signature)

Having been duly designated by the Chief of Police of the City of Des Moines for the purpose, I hereby certify that i
have examined the applicant's arrest and traffic records. After careful examination, i hereby recommend that the
applicant's request for a license to drive a Taxicab/Limousine be:

D APPRqVED r: REJECTED/ 2./23/1/
(Date)

d?J-- y¡:/o
(Authonzed Representative, Chief of Police)

, "

p~le '
:.: . ~..-::....,.

~": ,,' '" """""'''W'', ''','' y,.', """ '- ' dr""" ' , ,,' "" ' "" "..,

'R~~~ìpt Number: ,_,., " ,1-3 IJ 4-g;;

'~~ /g --ii'
1 -' "',. +!: ,()ÔÄmount: ii RE.JÈCTÊ.D

..;";:. .

Application for Llci:mse, II APPRöVËo
.,G~ds.e Nun:ber: " . . ,., .... . . '. '. .,,o','" .A, _','.'I~
:ëóMpany:, ,.,' ~ . . ,~:~. ....,." . .
::9.Wíier:

-¿ (2 '?; /i (
, (Date)

~L&:
. (City ffc Engi.nelr)
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M.......................... I.OW. ...aD....~..p.ar. t.m........ent of 

Transpor. ta. lion
~ . Ofce of Dri Servce . (Toll Fre) 80-1121~.,.' ..V.. POBo92.DesMtnes.IA50~ '. 515-244. -9124~ FAX: 515-231837

Certified Abstract of Driving Record

Mailng Address: 2939 E DOUGLAS AVE

DL/ID #:
Class:
Audit #:

Issue Date:

Expiration
Date:
Endorsements: NONE

Restrictions: NONE

Date of Birth: 4/12/1970

Sex: M

. (IA) Customer #:
ID Status:

DL Status:

CDL Status:
Restriction
Supplement:

2708813
VAL

VAL

None

None

Inquiry Date:

Name:
Address:

2/18/2011
Hawxby, Adam Scott

2939 E DOUGLAS AVE

City/State: DES MOINES, IA
503175947

C

4846996
11/29/2010
02/12/2015

Mailng City/State: DES MOINES, IA
503175947

History Information

Convictions

Citat!?_n.,,~~.!~.. ..... _c:.~!:.~i~!!~.!,,~;iL.!.._._,..~~.~..~~~!~~~!i~.~.m_.._ ..... ,.........,.................... ...., .~~.~.n.!y

.!OI?~L?Q.Q~...m . ..JQyg~!?o.o.?. !A '9Pe.E~t.i.r:JL'N~ile.lr:t?)(~~.a.te.~m .J??..... ...
06/03/2006 ..._",Q.~1§/200.§__._....___,._..~?~,.. ~~..Q.l~e..!~,!-!~e.nse.._ ......._ on"""'" .,.... .,.......,: 1.1.,.

P6/0~1~~....¡g§!?6l?QQ?. . . ... .......l.....,_...N()!n!;.':r.~r:.~e..~a.E9......_mm..._.. .. ...,.......... :7.7.......
O'?!Q?L~QO'.~....mm ¡()?!~ 1/?()()a .. ..¡~?(). .... ..Driyin.9.'Nh!Ie..?':S.Pe.ri~E!dll?e.nie.~,.. Ga. rice.l.h=.~,Re.Yoke.~ ! 7711/23/2010 '12/28/2010 ¡B51 ¡No Driver's License 77

JUR
'IA

,'. .. ~ ",..-,_.. ... - ''''1

J!~..,
..)I~

JA
¡IA

Operating While Intoxicated Test Refusal/Test Failure Violations

Occurrence ACD
_._,,____-""...~~.~~__...~,_~_'~"""-_~~....~....,-.... .~'¥.-.,........10/28/2004 ¡A98

Explanation
- """TõwÏT~~t'F~il-;~~'

JUR

Sanctions

" iIA
'IA

:IA

JUR
,.... '~"'l"."~~-~,~..,,,,

'IA

¡IA

I~
IA

IA

Tvpe Effective End ACD Explanation
Revoked ;õiÎõ"i/2õõs"..~..,.'-.Toi/õi/iõõ(5-w'.-lA9ã.wmw' rOWÌ-T~..~t.Fã¡¡u~e.'.....,...,-".......---_......_..,. ..........' ........ ..... .... ..¡....,................_...........,...,.......................I.._.............................. ............. ..............,..
Suspended 03/13/2006;03/23/2006 . ..D51. ¡Non-Payment of Child Support

Su~¡;ë~ded' ,Q~iiY?o..92 ,¡~jZi¿Z~QQ?.. : .;è~?...¡~!g~~t!~~~~~~iol;it.~õ.~::::,..mmm..

~!:spe~j~~___._;04lt7!?QO? ,tQ!?'§!~Q.ta ~53 ¡~c:n-p_aY~,e.ritgf!c:1¡rlX.!r:-c:................
Suspended 04/18/2007 :10/26/2010 .053 :Non-Payment of Iowa Fine

Occurrence JUR
.'.om.y,"--."._v__'_._m"""_..,"',.,,=,."\'~._.....,.y.,.,..__....".....,.....,,,_.'"~,,.,w,.."'m.".._'.~..~y.,~

'IA

t. .
...... ...-'....,....

Name: Hawxby, Adam Scott DL/ID:

PurSLiant to Iowa Code §321.10, I, Kim Snook, Director of Offce of Driver Services, Iowa Department of Transportation, do hereby
certify that I am the custodian of the records held by the Offce of Driver Services, that this Is a true and accurate copy of an
official record currently in the custody of said offce, and that I have been authorized by the Director of the Iowa Department of
Transportation ta so certify.

In witness wherlf, I have caused my signature and the seal of the Department to be set upon this document, at Ankeny, Iowa

this date: i
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IOWA CRIMINAL HISTORY

MISDEMEANOR CONVICTIONS ONLY
DCI 00474564
PAGE 1 OF 2
DATE PRINTED- 20110218DCI:

NAME:

00474564
HAWXBY, ADAM SCOTT

DOB SEX
19700212 M

RAC

W

HGT

511
WGT

150
EYE

BLU

HAIR
BRO

SKN

MED

POB

IA

ADDITIONAL IDENTIFIERS

CCH RECORD * *

01 ARRESTED 19940219
AGENCY: IA0770300 DES MOINES PD
CHARGE NO- 01 IA STATUTE IA321J-2
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

TRK# 010533901

COURT DISPOSITION

AGENCY: IA07701SJ POLK CO DIST COURT
COUNT NO- 01 IA STATUTE IA321J. 2 (B)
OPER VEH WH INT (OWL) / 2ND OFFENSE

CHARGE CLASS: MISDEMEANOR CONVICTION

TRK#: 010533901
SUBSTANCE ABUSE EVALUATION

SENTENCE

JAIL
COMMUNITY SERVICE

2D

40H

DISP EFF DATE

19940609
19940609

02 ARRESTED 20041028
AGENCY: IA0770300
CHARGE NO- 01

OPERATING WHILE

TRK# 701821901

DES MOINES PD

IA STATUTE IA321J. 2 (B)
INTOXICATED 2ND OFFENSE

COURT DISPOSITION

AGENCY: IA07701SJ POLK CO DIST COURT
COUNT NO- 01 IA STATUTE IA321J. 2 (B)
OPER VEH WH INT (OWL) / 2ND OFFENSE

COURT CASE ID: 05771 OWOMOS8S06

CHARGE CLASS: MISDEMEANOR CONVICTION

TRK#: 701821901
DRUNK DRIVING SCHOOL

SUBSTANCE ABUSE EVALUATION

SENTENCE DISP EFF DATE

REFERRED TO OTHER 20050203
AGENCY

TIME SERVED SD 20050203
JAIL 7D 20050203
IMPOSED 2D 20050203
FINE $1500 20050203
COURT COSTS $250 20050203
SUSPENDED PRISON 723D 20050203
PROBATION 2Y 20050203
PRI SON 2Y 20050203



~~
DCI 00474564
PAGE 2 OF 2

AN ARREST WITHOUT DISPOSITION IS NOT AN INDICATION OF GUILT. THIS RECORD

MAINTAINED BY THE IOWA DIVISION OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION, BUREAU OF

IDENTIFICATION IS A PUBLIC RECORD BUT CAN ONLY BE RELEASED TO NON-LAW

ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES BY THE DCI.

IN THE ABSENCE OF FINGERPRINTS FOR POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION THIS RECORD IS

BASED ON INFORMATION FURNISHED. WE CANOT CONFIRM OR DENY THAT THE RECORD

COVERS THE SUBJECT OF YOUR INQUIRY.
DIVISION OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

~
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